b) Available for sale investments (equity price risk)

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of equities decreases as a result of changes in the level of equity

indices and the value of individual stocks. The Group has unquoted investments in private equity funds carried

at net asset value as reported by the fund’s manager. In respect of such investments carried at fair value, a

10% change in net asset value will increase or decrease other reserves in the consolidated statement of changes

in equity by SR 6.4 million (December 31, 2014: SR 7 million) (note 4).

c) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the

fair values of financial instruments. The Group's exposure to interest rate risk primarily arising from its

placements with banks, which mature within 90 days.

A change of 25 basis points in interest rate in Saudi Riyals at the reporting date would have increased /

(decreased) net income by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain

constant.

NCB CAPITAL COMPANY

(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended December 31, 2015

Expressed in Saudi Riyals ‘000

35

21. RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Market risk (continued)

d).  Interest rate risk (continued)

 2015 2014

 25 bps 25 bps 25 bps 25 bps

 Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Balances with banks  1,292 (1,292) 501 (501)

d) Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign

exchange rates. The Group manages exposure to the effects of fluctuations in prevailing foreign currency

exchange rates on its financial position and cash flows. It has set limits on positions by currency. Positions

are monitored regularly to ensure positions are maintained within established limits. The Group had the

following significant net exposures denominated in foreign currencies:

 2015 2014

 Long / (short) Long / (short)

US Dollars (USD) 772,738 766,749